LOS ALAMITOS - December 14, 2025 - Race 8
FUTURITY Los Alamitos 2 Million Futurity Grade 1 - Quarter Horse
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, (NO SEX ALLOWANCE) (WEIGHT 126) HORSES WHICH QUALIFIED TO THIS RACE MUST PASS
THE ENTRY BOX IN THE USUAL MANNER. A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner.
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)
Purse: $1,929,825 Added
Available Money: $1,929,825

Value of Race: $1,902,825 1st $799,187, 2nd $323,480, 3rd $228,339, 4th $133,198, 5th $114,170, 6th $95,141, 7th $76,113, 8th
$57,084, 9th $38,057, 10th $38,056

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 57° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:03 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm
23Nov25 %LAt 2
23Nov25 °LA? 5
23Nov25 °LA? 10
23Nov25 LA 6
23Nov25 LAt 1
23Nov25 8LA? 9
23Nov25 SLA® 3
23Nov25 LAt 7
23Nov25 8LA? 8
23Nov25 °LA? 4

Run-Up: O feet

Winner:

Horse Name (Jockey)

Toby Sis (Calderon, Francisco)
Aj Remember Me (Escobedo, Edwin)
DQ-Jess Im Worth It (Ramirez, Ricardo)

Hi Octane (Nicasio, Jose)
Beuteeful (Vallejo, Rodrigo)
Enforce (Ayala, Jesus)

Brother Ray (Mendez, Cruz)
Political Twist (Martinez, Luis)

Surprise Temptation (Pulido, Juan)
Whos the V (Candanosa, Bryan)

Breeder: Edward C Allred
Owner: Valeriano Racing Stables LLC

Trainer: Nunez, Jesus

Disqualification(s):

Total WPS Pool: $134,311

Pgm Horse
2  Toby Sis
5 AjRemember Me
6  HiOctane

Win Place
25.20 12.60
23.40

Wgt M/IE PP
126 b 2
126 bk 5
126 f 10
126 bk 6
126 bf 1
126 bf 9
126 bf 3
126 bk 7
126 bk 8
126 bk 4

#10 Jess Im Worth It from 3 to 9

Show
5.80
12.40
9.80

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3
$1.00 Pick 4
$2.00 Pick 6
$2.00 Pick 6

$1.00 Place Pick All

Start Str 1 Str

9 5Neck lHead

5 6Neck 3Head

6 2Neck 2Head

4 71/2 6Nose

) 81/2 83/4

2 3Nose 5Nose

7 91 1/2 91 1/2

1 Nose 73/4 83
3 1Neck 4Nose

10 10 10 10

inning Numbers

-5-6
-5-6-1
/3-2-5/6-2 (4 correct)
2/3-2-5/6-2 (5 correct)

2/3-2-5/6-2 (6 correct)
F 8 (8 correct)

-2 (3 correct)

2-5
2-5
2-5
5-2
2-5
2/3
6-6
6-6
80

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fin

1Head
2Head
3Neck
41 1/4
5Nose
6Neck
71/2

91/2

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

11.60
28.70

6.50
22.40
11.70

2.80
39.00
0.90*
29.90
41.10

Toby Sis, Bay Filly, by Favorite Cartel out of London Laura, by Walk Thru Fire. Foaled Mar 28, 2023 in California.

Payoff
277.00
2,312.20
1,467.91
16.10
45.60
225.00
130.00
6,624.20
753.80

2
5
10

A O~NWORFRO

Pgm Horse Name

Toby Sis

Aj Remember Me
Jess Im Worth It
Hi Octane
Beuteeful
Enforce

Brother Ray
Political Twist

Surprise Temptation

Whos the V

Start

Strl Str Fin
51/2 lHead lHead
63/4 3Head 2Head
2Neck 2Head 3Head
71 61/2 41/2
81 1/2 81 1/4 51 3/4
31/2 5Neck 61 3/4
92 92 72
41/2 71/2 82 1/2
1Neck 4Neck 95 1/2
103 1/2 103 1/2 106

EQUIBASE

19.559
19.575
19.599
19.629
19.822
19.829
19.881
19.957
20.440
20.498

Pool
66,415
56,119
73,155
30,486
35,818

179,114

60,659
24,361

95
94
94
93
88
88
87
85
73
71

=

Video Race Replay

Comments

drft/bp hind,leaned,up
bp hind st,duel,2d bst
drftd,bp hind/lugged
midpack,bpd hind late
brk in/shift out,evnly
in range,pinballd late
hit gate/bpd st,crowdd
alertly,wiped out late
drft out/bp,pinballed
rough st,clip heels

Trainers: 2 - Nunez, Jesus; 5 - Castaneda, Kelly; 10 - Nunez, Jesus; 6 - Watanabe, Kristen; 1 - Watanabe, Kristen; 9 - O'Dell, Christopher; 3 - Flores,
Jose; 7 - Rodriguez, Xavier; 8 - Castaneda, Kelly; 4 - Nunez, Jesus

Owners:

2 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC; 5 -Corinna Sosa; 10 - EG High Desert Farms LLC; 6 -Keith W. Nellesen; 1 -Keith W. Nellesen; 9 - West Texas

Racing Partners, LLC; 3 - Burns, Steve D., Flores, Jose Antonio, Herrera, Gerardo and Rodriguez, Javier Alvarez; 7 - La Feliz Montana Ranch
LLC and Willis, Ray; 8 - LA Racing Stables LLC; 4 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TOBY SIS drifted out/bumped hind early, leaned out, best. AJ REMEMBER ME bumped hind start, dueled late, 2nd best. JESS IM WORTH IT drifted
in/fbumped hind, lugged inward. HI OCTANE midpack, bumped hind late. BEUTEEFUL broke in/shifted out start, evenly. ENFORCE drifted in/brushed early,
bumped into rival start, pinballed late. BROTHER RAY hit gate/bumped start, crowded/took up. POLITICAL TWIST away well, in range, wiped out late.
SURPRISE TEMPTATION brushed early, drifted out/bumped, pinballed. WHOS THE V bumped out start, lost path, lacked room, clipped heels late.
STEWARDS INQUIRY, AFTER REVIEW JESS IM WORTH IT WAS DISQUALIFED AND PLACED NINTH FOR INTERFERRENCE NEARING THE

SIXTEENTH POLE

Track Attendance: 1014
ITW = intra-state wagering
ISW = inter-state wagering

Handle: $114,353
Handle: $144,282
Handle: $1,155,108
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